FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 07 FICE OF PLY the representation	07-15-200	Docket No. 12,580			
RECORDATION FO PATENT					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	102155341				
or copy therepilal A Line 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kimberly-Clark GmbH	Name: Hakle-Kimberly Deutschland GmbH				
17/10/02	Street Address::	Street Address:: Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 15-17 D56-070 Koblenz			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	State:	Deutschland			
attached?	Country:	Germany			
		Semiany 57			
3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 7, 2002	Additional name(s □Yes ⊠No) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		음 이 사람이 되었다.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/574,421 B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Paul Yee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>				
Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. 401 North Lake Street	□ Enclosed				
Neenah, Wisconsin 54956	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
Street Address: 401 North Lake Street City: Neenah State: Wisconsin Zip 54956	8. Deposit account number: 11-0875				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the			
Paul Yee Yau	July 3, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2					
Do not det	ach this portion				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

07/12/2002 GTON11

00000256 110875 07574421

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013071 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Kimberly-Clark GmbH does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Hakle-Kimberly Deutschland GmbH a corporation according to the laws of the state of Deutschland, having principal address at Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 15-17, D56-070 Koblenz, GERMANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in application for United States Letters Patent O7/574,421 entitled

TAMPON FOR MEDICAL OR HYGIENIC PURPOSES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the Untied States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above--specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

<u>Kimberly-Clark GmbH</u> hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Hakle-Kimberly Deutschland GmbH</u> as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>Hakle-Kimberly Deutschland GmbH</u>, its successors and assigns.

<u>Kimberly-Clark GmbH</u> does hereby bind itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said <u>Hakle-Kimberly Deutschland GmbH</u> or its representatives known to it respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters patent to be issued to said <u>Hakle-Kimberly Deutschland GmbH</u>, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <u>Hakle-Kimberly Deutschland GmbH</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed t	this assignment on the $\underline{}$	th day of _	June	, 2002
For	Kimberly-Clark GmbH	(now∕known as Ha	akle-Kimberly [Deutschland GmbH)
Signed	Mul		-	
	Guido Hensel Mame of Signing Officia	.13	-	
	Marne of Signing Officia	н)		
	Managing Director			
	(Title of Signing Official)			

RECORDED: 07/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 013071 FRAME: 0355